505811428 12/10/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5858257

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY DA	TA		
		Name	Execution Date
URI REICH			12/09/2019
SANDRA KOMADINIC			12/09/2019
RICHARD MERRICK			12/05/2019
ROLANDO SA			12/09/2019
KATHARYN WILBER			12/09/2019
RECEIVING PARTY DAT	 ГА		
Name:		SYSTEMS INC.	
Street Address:	4280 H	ACIENDA DR.	
City:	PLEAS	ANTON	
State/Country:	CALIFC	DRNIA	
Postal Code:	94588		
PROPERTY NUMBERS		Number	
Application Number:		16708425	
using a fax number, if p	e sent to provided	the e-mail address first; if that is unsu ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent v 925-523-7135	
Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:		donald.wilson@veeva.com DONALD WILSON 4280 HACIENDA DR.	
Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:		donald.wilson@veeva.com DONALD WILSON 4280 HACIENDA DR. PLEASANTON, CALIFORNIA 94588	
Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU		donald.wilson@veeva.com DONALD WILSON 4280 HACIENDA DR. PLEASANTON, CALIFORNIA 94588 V0075	
Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU NAME OF SUBMITTER:		donald.wilson@veeva.com DONALD WILSON 4280 HACIENDA DR. PLEASANTON, CALIFORNIA 94588 V0075 LIN DENG	
Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:		donald.wilson@veeva.com DONALD WILSON 4280 HACIENDA DR. PLEASANTON, CALIFORNIA 94588 V0075	

source=V0075ExecutedAssignment#page2.tif
source=V0075ExecutedAssignment#page3.tif
source=V0075ExecutedAssignment#page4.tif
source=V0075ExecutedAssignment#page5.tif

Title of Invention	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR MANAGING REGULATORY INFORMATION				
	DECLARATION				
	As the below named inventor (hereinafter designated as the undersigned), I hereby declare that this declaration is				
directed to: United States application number <u>16/708,425</u> filed on <u>Dec 09, 2019</u>					
The above	identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.				
I believe th	at I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.				
	knowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 1 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.				
	ASSIGNMENT				
WHEREAS, I, the undersigned inventor (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor") have invented certain new and useful improvements as above listed entitled, for which an application for United States Letters Patent is made; and					
WHEREAS	, Veeva Systems Inc. (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), a Delaware Corporation with an address of:				
	4280 Hacienda Drive				
	Pleasanton, CA 94588 United States				
for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged, Assignor assigns to Assignee 100% of his or her right, title, and interest in the invention and Patent Application (as well as such rights in any divisions, continuations in whole or part, or substitute applications) to Assignee for the entire term of the issued Patent and any reissues or extensions that may be granted and for the entire terms of any and all foreign patents that may issue from foreign applications (as well as divisions, continuations in whole or part, or substitute applications, continuations in whole or part, or substitute applications) to Assignee for the entire terms of any and all foreign patents that may issue from foreign applications (as well as divisions, continuations in whole or part, or substitute applications) filed claiming the benefit of the Patent Application.					
Application is to be hel	Assignor authorizes the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any Patents resulting from the Patent Application to Assignee according to the percentage interest indicated in this assignment. The right, title, and interest s to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors and assigns as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment not been made.				
Assignor further agrees to: (a) cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of the Application and foreign counterparts; (b) execute, verify, acknowledge, and deliver all such further papers, including patent applications and instruments of transfer; and (c) perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain or maintain the Patent for the invention in all countries.					
I hereby authorize and request a legal representative of Veeva Systems Inc. to insert the filing date and application number of said application when known to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.					
LEGAL NA	ME OF INVENTOR				
	Sandra Komadinic Date (Optional) Dec. 9, 2019				
_{Signature:} /Sandra Komadinic/					
Attorney	Docket No: V0075				

Title of Invention	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR MANAGING REGULATORY INFORMATION			
	DECLARATION			
	As the below named inventor (hereinafter designated as the undersigned), I hereby declare that this declaration is			
directed to: United States application number <u>16/708,425</u> filed on <u>Dec 09, 2019</u>				
The above	identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.			
I believe th	at I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.			
I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.				
	ASSIGNMENT			
WHEREAS, I, the undersigned inventor (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor") have invented certain new and useful improvements as above listed entitled, for which an application for United States Letters Patent is made; and				
WHEREAS	, Veeva Systems Inc. (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), a Delaware Corporation with an address of:			
	4280 Hacienda Drive			
	Pleasanton, CA 94588 United States			
for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged, Assignor assigns to Assignee 100% of his or her right, title, and interest in the invention and Patent Application (as well as such rights in any divisions, continuations in whole or part, or substitute applications) to Assignee for the entire term of the issued Patent and any reissues or extensions that may be granted and for the entire terms of any and all foreign patents that may issue from foreign applications (as well as divisions, continuations in whole or part, or substitute applications, continuations in whole or part, or substitute applications) to Assignee for the entire terms of any and all foreign patents that may issue from foreign applications (as well as divisions, continuations in whole or part, or substitute applications) filed claiming the benefit of the Patent Application.				
Application is to be hele	Assignor authorizes the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any Patents resulting from the Patent Application to Assignee according to the percentage interest indicated in this assignment. The right, title, and interest s to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors and assigns as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment not been made.			
Assignor further agrees to: (a) cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of the Application and foreign counterparts; (b) execute, verify, acknowledge, and deliver all such further papers, including patent applications and instruments of transfer; and (c) perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain or maintain the Patent for the invention in all countries.				
I hereby authorize and request a legal representative of Veeva Systems Inc. to insert the filing date and application number of said application when known to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.				
LEGAL NA	ME OF INVENTOR			
	Richard Merrick05-Dec-2019			
Signature: /Richard Merrick/				
Attorney	Docket No: V0075			

Title of Invention	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR MANAGING REGULATORY INFORMATION			
	DECLARATION			
As the bel directed to	As the below named inventor (hereinafter designated as the undersigned), I hereby declare that this declaration is directed to:			
United Sta	United States application number			
The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.				
I believe th	at I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.			
I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.				
	ASSIGNMENT			
WHEREAS, I, the undersigned inventor (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor") have invented certain new and useful improvements as above listed entitled, for which an application for United States Letters Patent is made; and				
WHEREAS	s, Veeva Systems Inc. (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), a Delaware Corporation with an address of:			
	4280 Hacienda Drive			
	Pleasanton, CA 94588 United States			
for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged, Assignor assigns to Assignee 100% of his or her right, title, and interest in the invention and Patent Application (as well as such rights in any divisions, continuations in whole or part, or substitute applications) to Assignee for the entire term of the issued Patent and any reissues or extensions that may be granted and for the entire terms of any and all foreign patents that may issue from foreign applications (as well as divisions, continuations in whole or part, or substitute applications, continuations in whole or part, or substitute applications) filed claiming the benefit of the Patent Application.				
Application is to be hel	Assignor authorizes the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any Patents resulting from the Patent Application to Assignee according to the percentage interest indicated in this assignment. The right, title, and interest is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors and assigns as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment not been made.			
(b) execute transfer; ar	orther agrees to: (a) cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of the Application and foreign counterparts; a, verify, acknowledge, and deliver all such further papers, including patent applications and instruments of ad (c) perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain or maintain the Patent for the all countries.			
	thorize and request a legal representative of Veeva Systems Inc. to insert the filing date and application said application when known to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.			
LEGAL N	AME OF INVENTOR			
Inventor:	Jri Reich			
Signature	Jri Reich Date (Optional) 12/9/2019			
Attorney Docket No: V0075				

PATENT REEL: 051223 FRAME: 0153

Title of Invention	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR MANAGING REGULATORY INFORMATION			
	DECLARATION			
As the belo	As the below named inventor (hereinafter designated as the undersigned), I hereby declare that this declaration is			
United States application number <u>16/708,425</u> filed on <u>Dec 09, 2019</u>				
The above	-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.			
I believe th	at I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.			
I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.				
	ASSIGNMENT			
WHEREAS, I, the undersigned inventor (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor") have invented certain new and useful improvements as above listed entitled, for which an application for United States Letters Patent is made; and				
WHEREAS	, Veeva Systems Inc. (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), a Delaware Corporation with an address of:			
	4280 Hacienda Drive			
	Pleasanton, CA 94588 United States			
for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged, Assignor assigns to Assignee 100% of his or her right, title, and interest in the invention and Patent Application (as well as such rights in any divisions, continuations in whole or part, or substitute applications) to Assignee for the entire term of the issued Patent and any reissues or extensions that may be granted and for the entire terms of any and all foreign patents that may issue from foreign applications (as well as divisions, continuations in whole or part, or substitute applications, continuations in whole or part, or substitute applications) filed claiming the benefit of the Patent Application.				
Application is to be hel	Assignor authorizes the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any Patents resulting from the Patent Application to Assignee according to the percentage interest indicated in this assignment. The right, title, and interest is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors and assigns as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment not been made.			
Assignor further agrees to: (a) cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of the Application and foreign counterparts; (b) execute, verify, acknowledge, and deliver all such further papers, including patent applications and instruments of transfer; and (c) perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain or maintain the Patent for the invention in all countries.				
I hereby authorize and request a legal representative of Veeva Systems Inc. to insert the filing date and application number of said application when known to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.				
LEGAL N/	AME OF INVENTOR			
	Rolando Sa Date (Optional) Dec 09, 2019			
Signature	/Rolando Sa/			
Attorney	Docket No: V0075			

Title of Invention	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR MANAGING REGULATORY INFORMATION				
DECLARATION					
	bw named inventor (hereinafter designated as the undersigned), I hereby declare that this declaration is				
	directed to: United States application number <u>16/708,425</u> filed on <u>Dec 09, 2019</u>				
The above	identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.				
I believe th	at I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.				
I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.					
	ASSIGNMENT				
WHEREAS, I, the undersigned inventor (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor") have invented certain new and useful improvements as above listed entitled, for which an application for United States Letters Patent is made; and					
WHEREAS	, Veeva Systems Inc . (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), a Delaware Corporation with an address of:				
	4280 Hacienda Drive				
	Pleasanton, CA 94588 United States				
for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged, Assignor assigns to Assignee 100% of his or her right, title, and interest in the invention and Patent Application (as well as such rights in any divisions, continuations in whole or part, or substitute applications) to Assignee for the entire term of the issued Patent and any reissues or extensions that may be granted and for the entire terms of any and all foreign patents that may issue from foreign applications (as well as divisions, continuations in whole or part, or substitute applications, continuations in whole or part, or substitute applications) filed claiming the benefit of the Patent Application.					
Application is to be hel	Assignor authorizes the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any Patents resulting from the Patent Application to Assignee according to the percentage interest indicated in this assignment. The right, title, and interest is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors and assigns as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment not been made.				
(b) execute transfer; ar	Assignor further agrees to: (a) cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of the Application and foreign counterparts; (b) execute, verify, acknowledge, and deliver all such further papers, including patent applications and instruments of transfer; and (c) perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain or maintain the Patent for the invention in all countries.				
	thorize and request a legal representative of Veeva Systems Inc. to insert the filing date and application said application when known to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.				
LEGAL N/	ME OF INVENTOR				
Inventor:	Katharyn Wilber 9 Dec 2019				
Signature	Kathapsd Waters				
Attorney Docket No: V0075					

RECORDED: 12/10/2019